

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 673 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for

Date: 01/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 673 OF 2006

STATE OF U. P.

.....Appellant (s)

Versus

DHARAM SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Respondent (s)

O R D E R

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 27.04.2004 passed by the High Court of Allahabad in Government Appeal No. 3834 of 2001.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the record, we find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 01, 2011